For Your Convenience: This Deutz File
Is Shared By Diesel Parts Direct
SHOP NOW
YOUR ONE STOP SUPERSTORE FOR DIESEL ENGINE PARTS
............................................................................................................................... ........................................................................................................................
.......

nators 12 and 24 Volt, integrated hydraulic oil cooler, cooling fans controlled by exhaust
thermostat
E Model designation
1) Power ratings without deduction fan power requirement, incl. cooling system, meeting
exhaust emission limits of EU-RL 97/68.
2) Power ratings to DIN ISO 1585, EG-RL80/1269/EWG ECE-R 24
3) Power ratings for non-mentioned speeds upon request.
4) Power to DIN ISO 3046/1 (IFN). The fuel stop IFN power is an ISO net power at flywheel
under reference conditions with all essential auxiliaries driven by the engine.
5) At optimal operating point. Specific fuel consumption based on diesel fuel with a specific
gravity of 0,835 kg/dm3 at 15°C.
6) Without starter motor/alternator, radiator and liquids, however with flywheel and flywheel
housing and complete integrated cooling system.
The values given in this data sheet are for information purposes only and not binding.
The information given in the offer is decisive.
E Technical data
Engine type F3L912 F4L912 F5L912 F6L912
Number of cylinders 3 4 5 6
Bore/stroke mm 100/120 100/120 100/120 100/120
Displacement l 2.83 3.77 4.71 5.66
Compression ratio 18 18 18 18
Max. rated speed min- 1 2500 2500 2500 2500
Mean piston speed m/s 10 10 10 10
Power ratings for construction equipment engines1)
Power ratings for automotive engines2) kW 40 54 68 82
at speed3) min- 1 2500 2500 2500 2500
Mean effective pressure bar 6.79 6.88 6.93 6.96
Power ratings for industrial engines4)
highly intermittent operation kW 40 54 68 82
at speed min- 1 2500 2500 2500 2500
Mean effective pressure bar 6.79 6.88 6.93 6.96
intermittent operation4) kW 38 51 65 78
at speed min- 1 2500 2500 2500 2500
Mean effective pressure bar 6.45 6.50 6.62 6.62
Max. torque Nm 185 247 308 370
at speed min- 1 1450 1450 1450 1450
Minimum idle speed min- 1 650 650 650 650
Specific fuel consumption5) g/kWh 225 225 225 225
Weight to DIN 70020, Part 7A6) kg 270 300 380 410
F 6 L 912
Engine family designation
L = Air-cooled
Number of cylinders
F = High-speed four-stroke engine
E Standard engines
*) with standard flywheel, incl. cooling system
**) with standard oil pan, oil sump central
Engine A B C D E F
F3L912 mm 589 679 796 329 268 108
F4L912 mm 719 679 796 329 268 88
F5L912 mm 866 679 833 329 305 88
F6L912 mm 996 679 806 329 278 88
E Dimensions
E Standard engines
Knowing it’s DEUTZ.
DEUTZ AG
Deutz-Mülheimer Str. 147-149
D-51057 Köln
Telephone: ++ 49 (0) 2 21-8 22 - 25 10
Fax: ++ 49 (0) 2 21-8 22 - 25 29